

## MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: C673187 Initial certification date: 03 October 1997 (based on first issued certificate)

Valid: 28 June 2024 – 13 February 2026

This is to certify that the management system of

## **Prysmian Group Sverige AB**

Vallgatan 5, 571 88, Nässjö, Sweden

and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Environmental Management System standard: **ISO 14001:2015** 

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Design, Development, manufacture and sales of low voltage, medium voltage and offshore cables. Sales and supply of other cable types for telecom, data, installation, power utility and industrial applications

Place and date: Solna, 28 June 2024





For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance Elektrogatan 10, 171 54, Solna, Sweden

Ann-Louise Pått Management Representative

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV Business Assurance Sweden AB, Elektrogatan 10, 171 54 Solna, Sweden - TEL: +46 8 587 940 00. www.dnv.com/se



## **Appendix to Certificate**

## Prysmian Group Sverige AB

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
Prysmian Group Norge AS	Kjerraten 16, 3013 Drammen, Norway	Design, Development, manufacture and sales of low voltage, medium voltage and offshore cables. Sales and supply of other cable types for telecom, data, installation, power utility and industrial applications
Prysmian Group Sverige AB	Vallgatan 5, 571 88, Nässjö, Sweden	Design, Development, manufacture and sales of low voltage, medium voltage and offshore cables. Sales and supply of other cable types for telecom, data, installation, power utility and industrial applications
Prysmian Group Norge AS	Loesmoen, 3300 Hokksund, Norway	Warehouse activities

